COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY TS

Term, 19 day of L _ 19

Lockwood Co., -inc.. Reorder No. 4035-11-76

© ATTEST: "

BN

L o L7/ TN T
D. E. Mathia = County Clerk ‘Aythur A. Heck Chairman

December 15, 1976

. The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
invseSSjon:yiph“allimembers of the Board present. Commissioners-elect Robert
. --Neis and Beverly Bradley also were in attendance for this -meeting. '

Apprbvéd~thé mihute$ 6f'the meeting of Decembef 13,:1976.

4

(KHT) dgkﬁﬁsq&'The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1592. Order is on
\oI¢ file in the office of the County Clerk.

Beginning at 8:30 a.m. the Board conducted‘heafingsrfelative_Io allocation

Syﬁﬁ(' of 1977 revenue. sharing funds. Ernest Coleman,-federal-funds consultant,
ﬁng A modéerated the hearin

_ gs. The following organizations presented funding
QQadn requests: o o B :
hoaipgs on. | - | |
1977 Total Level of
- Rev. Sharing Project 1976
Organization Request _ Cost Support
Lawrence/Dg. Co. Boy's Club § 3,200 § 25,500 § 3,600
“ Douglas Co. Visiting Nurses |

Assn. 11,000 13,959 11,000
Douglas Co. Amateur Base- | ,~ .

ball Assn.: 12,000 12,000 7,000
Summer Teen Employment Pro-

gram 2,500 11,795 1,800
Dg. Co. Rape Victims Support ' i

Service 12,555 12,555 0
Planning Council on Services

for Aging 13,500 115,853 13,000
Douglas County Legal Aid

Society, Inc. 6,110 27,662 9,000
Consumer Affairs Assn. a 1,600 ‘ 1,830 0
Dg. Coi Citizens Comm. on

Alcoholism 10,000 44,880 7,000
Lawrence Indian Center, Inc. 16,240 19,240 - 5,000
Children's Hour, Inc. 8,000 8,000 0
Bert Nash Community Mental ' ‘

Health Center 15,200 25,405 - 9,000
Douglas Co. Drug Abuse '

Council 7,294 : 12,233 : 0
Headquarters, Inc. 2,646 5,292 1,200
Douglas Co. Summer Youth

Jobs : 14,000 14,000 13,500

Following hearing of the presentations it was moved by Mr. Whitenight that

we take the requests under advisement, seconded by Mr. Stoneback, and carried
unanimously.

- 0' , The Board received application for a cereal malt cherage license from Robert
LA0C »WQQﬂxlo‘ G. Nixon at Midland Farm Store, Route 3, Lawrence, Kansas. The application
Ciﬂﬁﬂf &S)K@ﬂ\ was signed and remitted to the Grant Township Board.

The Board considered 1977 salary schedules reflecting 6% cost-of-living in-

RQKEKﬂUﬂﬁQi crease. The schedules relate to the general salary schedule, Sher@ff'§ de-

¢ .éﬁ&@OXLL partment, and administrative office assistant. Following due consideration
\kﬂitchlg . it was moved by Mr. Whitenight that these schedules be approved, seconded
Ei by Mr. Stoncback, and carried unanimously.

- _The Board considered Home Rule Resolution No. HR-76-12-3 which resolution
@K}9‘14pc'&5|915under the authorvity of K.S.A. 1975 Supp., 19-101a establishes annual salaries
O Bt ol 0F certain elected county of ficials and county counselor. _Fqllcying’dye re-

**2;mg~ca. view of the resolution it was moved by Mr. Stoneback that this resolution
%;ﬁﬁgﬁkwﬁamﬁhnbe approved for publication, seconded by Mr. Whitenight, and carried unani-
I mously.




